2023 VACANCIES TO APPOINTED BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS OF THE MARQUETTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

The Marquette County Board of Commissioners, in an effort to familiarize the public with the various boards and commissions appointed by the County Board provides this summary of the functions, composition and terms of office of each board and commission. The Marquette County Board of Commissioners encourages interested and qualified individuals to apply for the available positions.

AIRPORT ADVISORY BOARD

The Airport Advisory Board is established by the County Board to advise the Director of Operations and the County Board on policy and programs of the Airport. The committee shall consist of seven (10) members appointed to two year terms as follows: 1 County Commissioner, 1 Representative of the Sawyer Control Tower, 1 Representative of the Fixed Base Operator, 1 Representative of General Aviation, 1 Representative from the Airlines, and 1 Representative at Large, 1 Representative for Higher Education, 1 Representative for Hospitality, 1 Representative for Medical Manufacturing and 1 Representative for Mining.

Four Vacancies – 2 Year Term Ending 12-31-2025

- 1 Higher Education
- 1 Hospitality
- 1- Medical Manufacturing
- 1 Mining

An application must be on file to be considered for the above appointments by the Marquette County Board of Commissioners. Deadline for Applications is Monday, April 17, 2023.

Application forms are available in the County Clerk's Office 234 W. Baraga Avenue, Marquette, Michigan 49855. Phone (906)225-8330. Appointments will be made by the County Board at their Regular meeting on April 18, 2023. An application form is available from the website. <u>www.mqtco.org</u>

LINDA K. TALSMA, MARQUETTE COUNTY CLERK